Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Personnel Appointment-I

No. Per(AP)A(1)-5/93-III

Dated: Shimla-2, the

 \mathcal{T} November, 2019.

NOTIFICATION

Whereas, Brig. (Retd.) Suresh Kumar Verma, Director of Sainik Welfare Department, Himachal Pradesh, has given notice on 14th October, 2019, seeking pre-mature Retirement from Government service w.e.f 10th November, 2019 (AN).

Now, therefore, the Governor, Himachal Pradesh, in exercise of the powers vested in him under the provisions of Himachal Pradesh Civil Services (Premature Retirement) Rules, 1976, is pleased to order the retirement of Brig. (Retd.) Suresh Kumar Verma, Director of Sainik Welfare Department, Himachal Pradesh from Government service at his own request with effect from 8th November, 2019 (AN) as 9th & 10th November, 2019 are gazetted holidays.

BY ORDER

Dr. Shrikant Baldi Chief Secretary to the Government of Himachal Pradesh

Endst. No. as above

Dated:Shimla-2, the

November, 2019.

Copy forwarded to:-

- All the ACS/ Pr. Secretaries/ Secretaries to the Govt. of H.P., Shimla-2.
- The Principal Secretary to the Chief Minister, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.
- 2. The Secretary (SWD) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.
- The AG/ Sr. DAG, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-3.
- 4. The Director of Sainik Welfare Department, Himachal Pradesh.
- 5. Brig. (Retd.) Suresh Kumar Verma, Director of Sainik Welfare Department, Himachal Pradesh. It is informed that he will not apply for commutation of pension before the expiry of the period of notice of three months.
- 6. The Controller (F&A), Department of Personnel, H.P. Secretariat, Shimla-2.

7. Guard File.

(Amarjeet Singh)

Special Secretary (Personnel) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.